THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT, _I

/@

NOTES:

f. QNLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR,

{3 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
: WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
I USED.

@ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
CPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

4, PRpTE WiTH RTY OF SEL
SREC/FIED (EXCERPT 17& vt SO
o ARG CASE L oy s TENT RE,
B\cur 7o care Ar ASSY

[N

BY AMP INCORFPORATED. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

¥ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

KEY:
B reEcOMMENDED sSPARE PARTS.

& LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OIL.

@ crease Licnroy,

THIS DRAWING 18 UNPUBLISHED

COPYRIGHT 199%

L E DIMENEIC . -

PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE

POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE {REF)

BRACKET (REF)
AMP-O-LECTRIC® PRESS GUARD (REF)

2100

H (250 DIA x 1.00) D

AM

162 J&54  690517-1] SPACER 71 NI

161 & 22594-8] HEX, NUT 70 :

160 240628.1 | PLATE, ADJ 59 %;? ;

5 240626-1] SHAFT, PIVOT 8 a1l

148 240633-11 BUSHING 87 By

157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE - 7 N B

156 240629.1| BLOCK, PIVOT s Inl

155 240637.2| SCREW, ADJ o W §

154 Y 240659-3] PIN, CAM ROLLER T - E

153 240658-1] CAM. ROLLER 2 189

157 lges|  454398-1] ROD, FEED 3

2| 2ol 1S5eR DRIVE (e X. /%) T8 PlAi 151 &0 =

[ ) %1209 | FPLATE, 4D 50 1@eE]  454220-1] CAP, RAM 59

49 |&£#|  453736-1| HOUSING 58
148 57

£EfF 21045.2] RING, RETAINING 'C' (187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 s :

: 46 FASA|  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55 i

145 VP#R| a9/ 9997 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ;

144 E&‘F I42L25+7] FINGER, FEED 53 3

27| 5. 21028.1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50} FEED ADJ ROD 143 §2eA|  240634.1] LEVER, TERMIMAL 2

142 31 :

27| 1- 21030-71 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING m 50

o 1. 21030-11 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 40 § 1 |/-2/007- 7] BOLT, CRIMPER ' @

139§ 1 |69052/-3 | CAM, #9257 FEED 1~ //8 STROKE |48

— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 pn

3 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ _ 137 “

257 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10} FEED ADJ PLATE 136 1 1 650191-1] PLUG, NYLON as

2 210245 WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 | 1 |95% G 74-7] RAM ‘ ) g

REF 21024.5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 {1 660125-11 WASHER, LAMINATED } 3
4‘ 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE Tl 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 2
B 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC a
P G101 8 - F | WY HEX 7VIRCH (F-90) LRAG 131 | 2 23241-6 | BALL, STEEL 40
2<% 21068-5| NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 120 | Z | §90170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
— 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 29 | 7 |6%2/42-7] DISC, INSULATION 38

Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 |6F0s%2-7| DISC, WIRE
5. 21004.7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM i 73480.5 | WASHER, SPRING

ﬁc:/?,' BT BSET 2URL O (- Fo R, PE)OEAL | s

| 2 |&-Ero78- , 34
| 21009-21 SCR SKT SET {1/4.20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 . NE
21 [ 1 |FEBIBOT | APPLICRTOR, BASIL(SUE ASSTIY
1] 4- 21002-7] SCR, B7As HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .28) CAM 122 ’ . “Ia
: 121 0.
ZEF] 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 . 29
' ve | / |&-c7045i-@] SPACER, STRIPPER T
‘ ns |/ 1gdue2%-7]1 STRIPPER | #7d
2 |72/207-2] SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x , 52) STRIPPER | 117 Jé2£] 455676-1] PLATE, BASE 26
£EFT 2. 21002-91 SCR, BTN MD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75} HSG CAP 16 | € 2285543 DRAG, STUD 28
22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8:32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | 115 | 1 |#5557&-/] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4.1 3 21002-31 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL. | 114 _ PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
Lo -gdo 7291 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 | Z 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 i
- m2 -] 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21 |
m 1 Esdr/ 77/ | DRAG, STOCK 20 """E
== 1 2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110 j emdazo-g| GUIDE STRIP REAR 19
| 7 | 23030-1] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x .25} NYLOK C. P. DISC 1109 1 I¥=s508/-9| GUIDE, STRIP FRONT ;
| 2 e-g/o00 7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x » ¥4 ) SHEAR BLADE A\ 0 4] 454178-1| GUIDE, FEED ROD 74 i
3 17eeo-4 ] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .87 ) STRIP GUIDE 197 RS 4-22784.91 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16 |
/| F&io00-d | SCR,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x ,. 8/ 1 STRIP GUIDE 106 § - 454665-11 ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
AdA 3. 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14 {
= 1 3- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
Lt 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 |
s 3. 21000-4) SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 152 1 \Zdead7 -7 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR i 11 |
Z 13- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES w0 4 2 2o edS-] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10 i
CerlPEs 79541 GUARD 80 | / |Z¥0672-/| PLATE, FRONT SHEAR E 9 |
= 465184-81 LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 13-2404655] ANVIL ‘ 8 }
- 22014.11 Ot SYNTHETIC 78 1 _iZfees/-&) BLADE, SLUG B
- 454406-11 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN 6 ;
76 / 18-Zdocd/-5l SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5 '
75 / |ZZRoe¥g- /] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4 f
- 74 /! |Adss /848 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 i
Z=#| 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL] 73|/ | 758 888-3] SPACER, INSULATION 2 :
2 | 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 1 |F454405-5 | CRIMPER, WIRE | B |
REQJ, PART NO, GESCRIFPTION NO. REQ. FPART NO, DEéCRiPTION Oy j
' I !
y THIS APPLICATOR |
o . CREMPING DATA WILL APPLY T
% &— , D5 REF PAT LETTERf CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE 8| ZE STR,;"EEMTH LI |
. A D85 | Hro SEEAS
A ~ B . OS5 @ Ll BB N
Llf g c O & o ol EF
' D , GFE > e GCPEE
G RIMP sizé | Tvee FEED PRESS REF, el 7T
B T - Wl SeSIEES GAS
APELY CHETTOR, ’_Q:_g_}_:}:dfwﬁ_ﬁﬁmm}lbésul._AT!QN LAl & o Bt
INSUL ATION RANGE WIRE RAMNGE APPLICATOR :
R ﬁ-%ﬁ*w .@?@ f(; - f{f}' INSTRUCTION ""‘,{5’5‘3‘%
REMARKS -
o~ - £ EC TR
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT N, : -
- A g dr ’ ! AMP INCORPORATED
ADAPTOR PLATE | E 1 &end el £ ) 355;. 5({ AR EROV ‘g.f.,ﬁni;_-*; ‘AM HARRISBURG, PENNA. ‘
(REr] €A D030 06 YE OF 1 1Eens) v S TR ol P |
Tl Als0- 207 = e s e TR | € | egvreeze |E] |
¢ D150~ 698196 | BT S eer———- g —t
RN (LT R— T (Y MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR |
LA REVISION RECORD —— “REVISION RECORD EcH JB8. END-FEED( \5@@55" ) f



